TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM423888

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interturbine Aviation Logistics GmbH		12/15/2014	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B/E Aerospace, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Corporate Center Way	
City:	Wellington	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33414	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2461254	THE ONE STOP SOURCE INTERTURBINE LOGISTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@DBR.COM

Melissa S. Dillenbeck **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 3700**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AER037USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=AER037USA--nuncprotunc--SWLLAW01KMC17041211301#page1.tif source=AER037USA--nuncprotunc--SWLLAW01KMC17041211301#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0523

UNITED STATES NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERTURBINE AVIATION LOGISTICS GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark shown on Exhibit A hereto and the U.S. application and registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, B/E Aerospace, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), did acquire all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the U.S. application and registration therefor.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to perfect and confirm the foregoing assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, Assignor hereby acknowledges that effective December 15, 2014, Assignor did assign, transfer and convey unto the abovenamed Assignee, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the U.S. registration therefor.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the trademark set forth on Exhibit A.

Assignor:

INTERIURBINE AVIATION LOGISTICS GMBH

Name: Roger Franks

Title: Managing Director

Assignee:

B/E AEROSPACE, INC.

Name:

Title:

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Reg. No. 2461254



88288272.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 04/17/2017